
MU Libraries’ Proposal for Student Investment in the Libraries:  Fee Schedule 

Based on the count of 866,000 actual credit hours used during academic year 2013-2014, the 
table below illustrates how a fee of $5 in the first year, followed by $2 annual increases over 
five years, will yield revenue for significant investments in space, collections and services to 
address priority needs of students. The library fee will remain at the level of $15 per credit hour 
after academic year 2021-2022, until such time as consultation with students may lead to 
changes in that amount.  
 

MU Libraries Proposed Fee Schedule 
Academic 
Year 

Per credit 
hour 

Cost per semester 
(12 credit hours) 

Estimated New 
Funding  

2016-2017 5.00 60.00 4,330,000 
2017-2018 7.00 84.00 6,062,000 
2018-2019 9.00 108.00 7,794,000 
2019-2020 11.00 132.00 9,526,000 
2020-2021 13.00 156.00 11,258,000 
2021-2022 15.00 180.00 12,990,000 

 
For comparison purposes, MU tuition and fees for academic year 2014-15 are: 
 

MU Tuition and Fees for Academic Year 2014-2015 
Type of Tuition or Fee Cost 
Tuition $274/student credit hour 
Information Technology Fee $13.00/student credit hour 
Recreation Facility Fee $170.40/semester 
Student Health Fee $100.66/semester 

 
The following credit hour fees have been implemented for other schools and colleges across 
campus to provide revenue essential for meeting student needs: 
 

MU College or School Supplemental Fees 
College or School Fee/Student Credit Hour 
Health Professions $92.40 
Engineering $79.60 
Journalism $74.00 
Business $72.40 
Nursing $70.00 
CAFNR $48.70 
Education $47.60 
HES $43.50 
Arts & Science $25.00 

 


